GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION.

E.IT BRANCH ROOM NO.223 A OLD.SECTT.DELHI

NO.DE-2 (5)(21)/E-I1/2009/ Lyl Y- &5

CORRIGENDUM

pateD: <J€ /12

Sub : Final Seniority List (Ser No 2484 to 3047) of Lecturer (Female) promoted/appointed
between 1.4.2002 to 31.03.2006.

In partial modification of this office order No F.2(5)(21)/E-II/2009/988-92 dated
31.1.12, following Deletion/Addition/Correction have been made in the above final seniority list
which may be read as appearing in the given list :-

AMENDMENT/ADDITION IN THE SNTY NO 2664 IN THE BLOCK YEAR 01.4.2002 TO

31.03.2006.
SNTY | NALE cAT|DOB [DOA [ DR/ DOP [SUB [T6T |BLK [ID | REMARKS
NO AS | DP JECT | SNTY| YEAR | NO
T6T NO -
2664 | KavitaKant | SC | 15.08.] - DR [2303. [ENG |- - 2006 | NAME ~ OF
73 03. 0112 | INDIVIDUAL
HAS BEEN

CHANGED FROM
KAVITA
SEHRAWAT TO
KAVITA KANT
DUE TO
MARRIAGE

AND HER ID
HAS NOW BEEN
ADDED.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

NO.DE-2 (5)(21)/E-I1/2009/ UY &1 — b

Copy to:
1.
2.
3.
4,
5,
6.

Guard File.

The Spl DE (Admn), Directorate of Education.
All DDEs/EQs, Directorate of Education.

0S (Sectt Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi.
OS (IT) with request to upload in the 'New Link' under the head "PGT Seniority E-IT".
HOS RSKV, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-92.
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(KULDIP SINGH)
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ACE (E-II)

%o L‘\')’

(KULDIP SINGH)
ADE (E-II)



